
North Street

Mill

Plaza   Street

Vine

G
ro

ve
S

tr
ee

t

Piper Street

Westside Road

Dry    Creek   Road

teertS tnarG

G
ro

ve
 S

tr
ee

t

Chiquita  Road

N
W

P
R

R

 nosehtaM teertS

evA llewoP nue

H
ea

ld
sb

ur
g 

A
ve

nu
e

101

cxE eunevA egnah

Parkland Farms 
    Boulevard

evirD elavynnuS

eunevA hcraM

Street Street

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 S

tr
ee

t

F
itc

h 
S

tr
ee

t

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 S

tr
ee

t

Healdsburg Avenue

S
treet

K
ennedy

Lane

Mason Street

Front

1

2

3

4 5 6 7
8

9 10 11

12 13 14 15

16

17

18
19

20 21

23
22

24

25

26

27

28
LEGEND

(xx)

Study Intersection
PM Peak Hour Volume

(160)
(205)

  (42)
(295)

4/0222

(3
10

)
(1

0) (5)
(105)

(1
88

)
(1

60
)

5/061

(1)
(0)
(0)

(104)
    (0)
  (50)   (

63
)

(2
71

)
    

(3
)

(1
07

)
(3

14
)

(0
)

5/062

(46)
(72)
(40)

  (44)
(101)
  (37)   (

31
)

(3
13

)
  (

58
)

(7
0)

(3
47

)
(4

4)

8/0717

(53)
(133)
(39)

  (83)
(106)
  (36)   (

46
)

(3
32

)
  (

77
)

(1
01

)
(2

52
)

(6
8)

4/0219

(133)
(15)
(85)

  (3)
(19)
(40)   (

35
)

(3
53

)
  (

66
)

(9
)

(3
62

)
(1

57
)

12/9916

(20)
(38)
(21)

(79)
(42)
(37)   (

25
)

(3
72

)
  (

24
)

(5
7)

(3
66

)
(2

8)
5/0313

(44)
(237)
(69)

(145)
(215)
(173) (2

14
)

(2
63

)
  (

49
)

(1
32

)
(2

79
)

(6
9)

8/077

(133)
(77)

(4
23

)
  (

50
)

(4
17

)
(1

23
)

3/029

(3
40

)
(3

1) (15)
(46)

(2
53

)
  (

69
)

12/993

ST
OP

(222)
(588)

  (14)
(306)

  (
72

)
    

(0
)

(4
21

)

5/065

STOP

(9
)

(1
08

)

(198)
(440)

(220)
(154)

5/064

STOP

(45)
(486)
(83)

  (117)
(483)
  (88) (1

26
)

  (
72

)
(1

03
)

(11
5)

(8
4)

(3
4)

6/056

(1)
(17)
(10)

  (20)
  (33)
(106) (7

6)
(6

8)
(2

2)

(2
5)

(4
1)

(1
)

3/008

STOP

STOP

ST
OP

STOP

(1
50

)
  (

61
)

(111)
(43)

(161)
(127)

3/0211

STOP

ST
OP

STOP

  (
43

)
(11

2)

(127)
(55)

(186)
  (39)

11/9910

STOP

(57)
(2)
(77)

(11)
  (8)
  (6)   (

8)
(8

2)
(7

7)

(8
)

(8
1)

(4
7)

5/0312

STOP

STOP

ST
OP

STOP

(28)
(28)
(5)

(14)
(36)
  (9)   (

9)
(7

4)
(1

2)

(1
9)

(6
0)

(1
2)

8/0714

STOP

STOP

ST
OP

STOP

(6
)

(1
33

)

  (
10

)
(1

89
)

(10)
(15)

11/9915

STOP

(15)
(69)
(78)

  (80)
  (85)
(168) (1

74
)

(2
88

)
  (

82
)

(4
7)

(3
29

)
(7

)

8/0718

STOP

STOP

ST
OP

STOP

(40)
(90)
(2)

  (67)
(145)
  (10)   (

7)
(3

8)
  (

5)

(3
5)

(3
5)

(4
3)

3/0020

STOP

STOP

ST
OP

STOP

(33)
(96)
(10)

  (23)
(173)
  (20)   (

22
)

(1
36

)
    

(7
)

(1
9)

(8
3)

(4
8)

8/0721

STOP

STOP

ST
OP

STOP

4/0223

(2
8)

(1
03

)

(205)

(254)

STOP

4/0225

(79)
(5)
(38)

(52)
  (6)
(66)   (

33
)

(7
75

)
  (

50
)

(6
81

)
(1

71
)

(5
9)

(2
48

)
(1

)
(1

0)

(199)
(218)

(311)
  (35)

7/0727

STOP

(13)
(411)

(196)
(141)

  (
14

)
(1

88
)

7/0728

STOP

1/0026

(228)
(125)
(11)

(36)
(98)
(15)   (

5)
(1

5)
(1

3)

(3
6)

(1
5)

(1
08

)

STOP

STOP

1/0124

(26)
(15)
(69)
(78)

)11(  
)08(  
)58(  
)861( (1

69
)

(1
74

)
(2

88
)

  (
82

)

(1
0)

(4
7)

(3
29

)
(7

)

(237)  (81)

Figure IV.O-4
Existing Traffic Volumes

Source: Whitlock & Weinberger Transportation, Inc., January 2008.


